Financial assets
Trade Receivable  225.44  -  -  78.42  171.98  -  -  97.12 163.63  -  - 48.73
Advance to suppliers/others  1,867.86  4.64  -  -  1,103.19  5.20  -  0.41 2,525.63 5.19  -  -
Receivables against sale
of assets  -  -  -  -  16,021.47  -  -  -  -  -  -  -
Investment in Equity
Instruments of a Subsidiary
(Gross)  6,925.07  -  -  -  6,925.07  -  -  -  6,925.07  -  -  -
Loans Given  2,126.55  -  -  -  2,119.78  -  -  - 2,168.63  -  -  -
Interest Receivable  2,055.15  -  -  -  2,046.46  -  -  - 2,093.62  -  -  -
Bank Balances  2.45  -  99.35  -  1.10  -  98.20  - 0.42  - 99.71  -

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements 39th Annual Report 2017-18

NOTES TO THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2018

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

95

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, Thai Baht, AED and EUR with all other variables held constant. The below
impact on the Company's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and
liabilities at balance sheet date:

31 March 2018 31 March 2017
Currencies Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by

5%  5% 5% 5%

USD  27.45  (27.45)  429.40  (429.40)

Thai Baht  0.23  (0.23)  0.26  (0.26)

AED  (10.10)  10.10  (10.14)  10.14

EUR  3.24  (3.24)  4.12  (4.12)

(` in Lakhs)

(ii) Interest rate risk

The Company's interest rate risk is mainly due to the long term borrowing acquired at floating interest rate.

The fixed rate borrowing are carried at amortised cost, hence they are not subject to interest rate risk since the carrying amount and
future cash flows will not fluctuate because of change in market interest rates.

The Company's borrowing structure at the end of reporting period are as follows:

Particulars As at As at As at
31 March 2018 31 March 2017 01 April 2016

Variable rate borrowings 858.12 2,653.31  3,367.42

Fixed rate borrowings 14,485.82  24,030.37  24,111.51

[…]

USD AED EUR USD AED EUR USD AED EUR CZK

Financial liabilities

Trade payables 112.76  -  2.63  94.94  -  8.55  86.30  -  26.80  -

Advance from customers 47.74  -  -  16.02  -  -  22.74  -  -  -

Borrowings 1,049.43  -  -  4,356.26  -  -  4,128.73  -  -  -

Interest payable 15.19  -  -  15.80  -  -  53.20  -  -  -

Financial assets

Trade receivables 317.40  -  -  67.20  -  -  82.03  -  -  -

Advance to suppliers 805.83  -  -  201.19  -  11.23  58.57  -  -  -

Receivable against sale of
property, plant and
equipment (Refer note 16) -  -  -  16,021.47  -  -  -  -  -  -

Balances with bank 8.61  99.35  -  5.13  98.20  -  2.85  99.71  -  0.45

Net exposure to foreign
currency assets /
(liabilities)  (93.28)  99.35  (2.63)  11,811.97  98.20  2.68  (4,147.52)  99.71  (26.80)  0.45

(` in Lakhs)

(` in Lakhs)

Sensitivity to foreign currency risk
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity in USD, AED and EUR  with all other variables held constant. The below impact on
the Group's profit before tax is based on changes in the fair value of unhedged foreign currency monetary assets and liabilities at
balance sheet date:

As at As at
31 March 2018 31 March 2017

Increase by Decrease by Increase by Decrease by
5%  5% 5% 5%

USD  (4.66)  4.66  590.60  (590.60)
AED 4.97 (4.97)  4.91  (4.91)
EUR  (0.13)  0.13  0.13  (0.13)

(` in Lakhs)

Currencies

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements 39th Annual Report 2017-18

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31MARCH 2018

Particulars

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

sonali.rana
Highlight

EVEREST KANTO CYLINDER LIMITED

147

C Loan covenants

Bank loans availed by the Group contain certain debt covenants which are required to be complied with. The limitation of indebtedness
covenant gets suspended once the Group meets the certain prescribed criteria. As of the reporting date, the Holding Company is